

ACE MENTOR PROGRAM OF GREATER CHARLESTON PRESENTS THE

2024-2025 SPONSORSHIP PACKET

To engage, excite, and enlighten high school students to pursue careers in

ARCHITECTURE, ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION

through mentoring and continued support for their advancement into the industry.













LETTER FROM THE CHAIRMAN

Dear Corporate Sponsors,

The ACE Mentor Program of America, Inc. (ACE) 501(c)(3) helps guide high school students and inspires them to explore careers in design and construction. Our mission is to **ENGAGE**, **EXCITE** and **ENLIGHTEN** high school students to pursue careers in architecture, engineering, and construction through mentoring and to support their continued advancement in the industry.

During the 2024 school year, the ACE Mentor Program of Greater Charleston's various ACE Mentoring programs across the Lowcountry provided mentees the opportunity to learn about the professional industries and perform a presentation at the end of the year. As always, the "ACE spirit" of students and school champions remained steadfast, as ACE Mentors ensured that students had an opportunity to learn and explore architecture, construction, and engineering.

For the 2025 school year, ACE Mentors will be active during the spring semester at East Cooper CAS, Cooper River CAS, Fort Dorchester, and Charleston Math and Science. Mentors will continue to assist and guide students by giving key lectures about the AEC industries, leading engaging classroom activities and site visits, and providing feedback on project designs, all to showcase pathways to pursue careers in the industry.

Your donations will help fund scholarships for high school seniors, provide resources for mentoring activities and events, and support overall programming for the 2024 - 2025 school year.

On behalf of ACE Mentors of Greater Charleston and participating students across the Lowcountry, we thank you for your support!

Sincerely,

Bobby Teachey II **Brownstone Construction Group** Chairman, ACE Mentor Program of Greater Charleston









WHY DONATE TO ACE CHS?

ACE WORKS TO STRENGTHEN THE WHOLE A-E-C INDUSTRY

and its future workforce by introducing high school students to the full process of designing and building a project





ACE REACHES OVER 12,000 STUDENTS ANNUALLY

drawn from over 1,500 high schools nation-wide

OVER 70% OF ENROLLED STUDENTS IDENTIFY AS PEOPLE OF COLOR and about 40% identify as women, approximately double the 2022 A-E-C industry averages





MORE THAN 5,000 INDUSTRY PROFESSIONALS

serve as volunteer mentors each year

NEARLY \$4.5 MILLION IN SCHOLARSHIPS

was awarded this past year to students and program alums pursuing industry-related careers, totaling more than \$37 million since ACE's inception





ACE CHS HAS AWARDED SCHOLARSHIPS TO OVER 20 STUDENTS

Participating students have attended college at Clemson, U.S. Air Force, Spartanburg Methodist College, Benedict College, Trident Technical College, TriCounty Technical College, and The Citadel



SPONSORSHIP LEVELS, BENEFITS, AND FORM

DIAMOND SPONSOR \$10,000

- (1) named scholarship for an ACE student
- 5 minute presentation at banquet (optional) and company photo with scholarship winner
- (1) VIP guest table (up to 8 seats) at awards banquet
- Company logo on digital and print marketing

PLATINUM SPONSOR \$5,000

- (1) named scholarship for an ACE student
- Company photo with scholarship winner
- (4) seats at awards banquet table
- Company logo on digital and print marketing

GOLD SPONSOR \$2,500

- Contribution to the scholarship fund for ACE students
- (2) seats at awards banquet table
- · Company logo on digital and print marketing

SILVER SPONSOR \$1,000

• Company logo on digital awards banquet marketing and in awards banquet program

BRONZE SPONSOR \$500

Company logo on digital awards banquet marketing

Over 90% of donations go directly to scholarships and student events.

SPONSORSHIP COMMITMENT FORM

ACE Mentor Program of Greater Charleston is a 501(c)3 Non-Profit Corporation EIN #27-4771639.

All donations are tax deductible to the full extent permitted by law.

Please select the desired ite	em(s) below:	Payment Options (check preferred):
DIAMOND SPONSORPLATINUM SPONSORGOLD SPONSORSILVER SPONSORBRONZE SPONSOR	- \$10,000 - \$5,000 - \$2,500 - \$1,000	Mail the Sponsorship Commitment Form and a check Made payable to: The ACE Mentor Program of Greater Charleston Attn: Rob Turner 125 Wappoo Creek Dr #B Charleston, SC 29412 Pay Online by Credit Card Navigate to the DONATE NOW button at:
Total Cost of Items Selecte	d: \$	www.acementor.org/affiliates/charleston-sc/sponsors/
Primary Contact (Print):		
Company Name:		
Address:		
City/State/Zip Code:		
Phone:		
Email:		